

**Before : Sachin B. Bhansali,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 03rd January, 2023**

FOR DIRECTION :

10	S/21/2022	)	Ms. Madhura Kulkarni I/b. Chitnis and
	with	)	Company, Advocate for the plaintiff.
	IA/254/2022	)	
	in	)	Ms. Aishah Shekhani I/b. M/s. Jhangiani
	S/21/2022	)	Narula and Associates, Advocate for defendant
		)	nos. 12 and 13.
		)	
		)	Ms. Rozat Akolawala I/b. Bharucha and
		)	Partners, Advocate fo defendant nos. 14 and 15.
		)	
		)	Ms. Aasiya Khan a/w. Akriti Shikha I/b. HSA
		)	Advocates, Advocate for defendant no. 16.
		)	
		)	P.C. : It is seen that Written Statement of defendant
		)	no. 16 is on record. Subject to compliance of
		)	office objections, if any, on the Written
		)	Statement, suit against defendant no. 16 is
		)	transferred to the list of Long Causes.
		)	
		)	Plaintiffs to take steps to serve defendant nos. 1
		)	to 11 with Writ of Summons as per amended
		)	Rule 76 of O.S.Rules and file affidavit of service
		)	by next date, failing suit against aforesaid
		)	defendants will be dismissed for non-
		)	compliance of O.S.Rule 87. Office to issue
		)	fresh Writ of Summons, if required. The
		)	plaintiff to comply directions issued, vide
		)	Practice Note 60A.
		)	
		)	Stand over to 31.01.2023.
		)	
		)	
		)	

Date : 03.01.2023

Prothonotary & Senior Master