

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.21 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.254 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO.21 OF 2022

SMITA
RAJNIKANT
JOSHI

Digitally signed by
SMITA RAJNIKANT
JOSHI
Date: 2024.11.12
14:13:19 +0530

Everex Corporation	..	Plaintiff.
v/s.		
Mercantile Corporation & Others	..	Defendants.

Ms. Astha Tamhankar and Mr. Omkar Dandekar i/b. M/s. Chitnis & Co.,
for the Plaintiff.

Adv. Aurup Dasgupta with Adv. Drshika Hemani & Ayushi Jha i/b. M/s.
Jhangiani, Narula & Associates, for Defendant Nos. 12 & 13.

Adv. Himagn Malik with Adv. Yash Arora i/b. Bharucha & Partners, for
Defendant Nos. 14 & 15.

Adv. Akriti Shikha with Adv. Sharah Shetty and Adv. Shray Mehta i/b. HSA
Advocate, for Defendant No.16.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P POONIWALLA,J.
DATE : 11th NOVEMBER, 2024.

PC:-

Registry to check whether the suit ought to be transferred to
Bombay City Civil Court and takes steps accordingly.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.)